

Nos. 07-984 and 07-990

---

---

IN THE  
*Supreme Court of the United States*

COEUR ALASKA, INC.,

*Petitioner,*

v.

SOUTHEAST ALASKA CONSERVATION COUNCIL, ET AL.,

*Respondents.*

STATE OF ALASKA

*Petitioner,*

v.

SOUTHEAST ALASKA CONSERVATION COUNCIL, ET AL.,

*Respondents.*

**On Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Ninth Circuit**

**SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF FOR  
PETITIONER COEUR ALASKA, INC.**

ROBERT A. MAYNARD

PERKINS COIE LLP

251 East Front St. Ste. 400  
Boise, ID 83702

THEODORE B. OLSON

*Counsel of Record*

MATTHEW D. MCGILL

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP  
1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.  
Washington, DC 20036  
(202) 955-8500

*Counsel for Petitioner Coeur Alaska, Inc.*

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER COEUR ALASKA, INC.....	1
I. THE CLEAN WATER ACT ESTABLISHES TWO MUTUALLY EXCLUSIVE PERMITTING REGIMES .....	4
II. REGARDLESS OF WHETHER SECTION 306 PERFORMANCE STANDARDS APPLY TO DISCHARGES OF FILL MATERIAL, THE CORPS ACTED “IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAW” .....	8
CONCLUSION .....	11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Auer v. Robbins</i> , 519 U.S. 452 (1997).....	5
<i>Chemical Mfrs. Ass’n v. Natural Res. Def. Council, Inc.</i> , 470 U.S. 116 (1985).....	8
<i>Chrysler Corp. v. Brown</i> , 441 U.S. 281 (1979).....	9
<i>FCC v. NextWave Personal Communications, Inc.</i> , 537 U.S. 293 (2003).....	9
<i>Merritt v. Cameron</i> , 137 U.S. 542 (1890).....	6
<i>Pension Benefit Guar. Corp. v. LTV Corp.</i> , 496 U.S. 633 (1990).....	9
<i>S.D. Warren Co. v. Me. Bd. of Envtl. Prot.</i> , 547 U.S. 370 (2006).....	7
<i>United States v. L.A. Tucker Truck Lines, Inc.</i> , 344 U.S. 33 (1952).....	11
<i>United States v. Locke</i> , 471 U.S. 84 (1985).....	5
<b>Statutes</b>	
11 U.S.C. § 525(a).....	9
18 U.S.C. § 1905.....	9
33 U.S.C. § 404(p).....	1
33 U.S.C. § 1311(b).....	8
33 U.S.C. § 1316(b).....	8

33 U.S.C. § 1342(a).....	6, 7
33 U.S.C. § 1344 .....	3, 9
<b>Regulations</b>	
33 C.F.R. § 320.4(d) .....	10
33 C.F.R. pt. 230.....	7, 9
33 C.F.R. pt. 320.....	9
40 C.F.R. § 230.10(b) .....	7
40 C.F.R. pt. 122.....	5
40 C.F.R. pt. 232.....	5
47 Fed. Reg. 54,598 (Dec. 3, 1982).....	8
